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Dear Mr. Roberts:

Enclosed herewith for filing with the Missouri Public Service Commission is a revised tanff
sheet, P.8.C. MO. No. 5 Consolidated, One Hundred and Eighty-First Revised Sheet No. 29, which is
applicable to all divisions of Laciede Gas Company (“Company”). This revised tariff sheet, which has an
issue date of June 30, 2000 and an effective date of July 15, 2000, is being filed in conjunction with the
accompanying Motion For Waiver To Make An Unscheduled Summer Furchased Gas Adfustment Filing
(*Motion™). The Company’s proposed Purchased Gas Adjustment (“PGA™) rates, which will be made
effective on a pro-rata basis, reflect a change only to the Current Purchased Gas Adjustment (“CPGA™)
component of the Company’s PGA fictors.

As a result of the Stipulation and Agreement (“S&A™) the Commission approved in Case No.
GO-97-401 in July 1997, the Company’s tariff provides for only two scheduled PGA filings each year,
one in the spring and one in the fall, and one unscheduled PGA filing during the wintet if certain
conditions are met. Accordingly, over the past:three years the Company has made a total of only eight
PGA filings pursuant to its tariff. However, as explained in the accompanying motion, this summer an
additional PGA filing is necessitated by the significant and unforessen increass in natural gas prices that
has oceurred since the Company made its Summer PGA filing in eardy April 2000. The Commissian
should grant the waiver requested in the Company’s motion for several reasons. First, the Company’s
proposed rates would send a better price signal to customers since such rates reflect the Company’s
current cost of gas supplies, which cost is substantially higher than the cost embedded in the Company’s
cxisting Summer PGA rates. Second, the proposed rates will increase consumer awareness of the
possiblc increases in the cost of gas that may be experienced during the coming winter season compared
to last winter. Third, an increase in PGA rates effective July 15, 2000 would mitigats the under-recovery
of gas costs that would otherwise occur during the remainder of the Company’s Actual Cost Adjustment
(“*ACA™) period and be reflected inthe ACA factors in the Company’s Winter 2000 PGA fling,
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The Commodity-Related Charge cost component of the revised CPGA is based on the cost of
natural gas supplies using the June 2000 price mdices and is consistent with the calculation described in
Section A. 2, c. of the Company’s PGA clause.

The natural gas PGA rates reflected herein will increase the bill for a typical residential custamer
for the remainder of the summer by $4.97 per'month.

As provided by the Company’s tariff, the revised natural gas CPGA factors do not apply to the
Company’s Large Volume Transportation and Sales Service (“LVTSS™) customers. Unlike the CPGA
for all other customers, the CPGA for LVTSS custamers is revised on a mosthly basis by means of the
notification procedure specificaily provided by Section A.5. of the Company’s PGA clause.

I have enclosed three copies of this tariff filing, one of which is for your convenience in
acknowledging your receipt thereof.

KINflj ‘
Enclosures

ce Office of the Public Coungel
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Laclede Gas Company ' ; Fur. Refer to Sheet No. 1
Name of kssuing Corporation ammriclpaiqiy : Community, Town or City
- SCHEDULE OF RATES
CHASED GAS AD CLAUSE

! Agihhtmgnt Statement
In accordance with the Company'ls Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause contained in Sheet
Nos. 15 through 28-g, inclusive and the Cmupany’s Purchased L.P. Gas Adjustment Clause
contained on Sheet No, 8, the fo]!lovnng adjustments per therm or per gallon, where applicable,
will become eﬁ'ectlve on and a.ﬁer the dfectwe date of this tariff.

|

Current i 1 . Total

Sales Classification PGA « 1 ACA UEA Refund Adjustrment
Firm Other Than LYTSS 53,801 qo1¢ ¥ (.975¢) (C.000¢) (.224¢) 52 702¢

k]
LVTSS *I 1|2240¢ - (:224¢) v
Seas. & Int. 46.886¢ 1.| 1.740¢ (0.000¢) {0.000¢) 48.6206¢

l
LP 33.?73#. i d243¢ - - 85,6184

]

Firm Other Than LVISS La]es are rendered under General Service Rate (Sheet No. 2),
the Large Volume Service Rate (Sheet Nm 1S) the Unmetered Gas Light Service Rate (Sheet No.
9), Vehicular Fuel Rate (Sheet No. 11) add all special contracts for finm service.

LVTSS sales are rendered under

the Large Volume Transportation and Sales Service
Rate (Sheet No. 34), |

1

Seasonal and Interruptible sales Lre rendered under the Seasonal Air Conditioning
Service Rate (Sheet No. 4), and the Interruphble Service Rate (Sheet No. 7).

i

L.P. Gas sales are rendered under }he General L.P. Gas Semce Rate (Sheet No. §).

* Revised each menth in aceordance with Se.cuon A..‘i iofthe PGA clause,
| |

| .
Additional T[ans|pgnat1on1§ﬁages, ACA Factors and Refiunds

% ,
! Cap;!:ity ‘ Other
Customer Groups TOP .- Resandation Non-Commodity ACA Refund
Firm - 4.980¢ .- - A77¢ .000¢
: by o
Basic - Firm Sales - 1-| . .000¢ ,000¢
Prior to 11/156/99 i
Basic - Other - { ',—l ' - .oodg {157¢)
- N A:i ‘ I
. N
DATE OF ISSUE June 30, 2000 | { :DATEEFFECTIVE July 15, 2000
Month  Day Year ' i . Morth  Day  Year
1 1 3
. I ] )
ISSUED BY K.J. Neises, Senior Vice gﬁresLudent 720 Olive St,  St. Louis, MO 63101
Name of Officer T ] | - Address
|
i)




LACLEDE 3AS COMPANY
COMPUTATION OF CURRENT PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT FACTORS
EFFECTVE  JULY 18, 2000

ANNUALIZED  VOLUMES

3AS COST COMPONENT COsT (THERMS)
GAS SUPPLY DEMAND $5,720,898 842,766,048
Avg cosl
CAPACITY RESERVATION $57.108,000 817.430841 $0.05225
COMMODITY RELATED CHARGES Unit Cost par MMBtu '
COMMODITY $45575
GRI SURCHARGE $0,0072 Standurd Deliverles
ANNUAL CHARGE ARJUSTMENT $0.0022 To Lacleda
8T $45672 87,382.082 MMBty $360.08B,782  B51,443 420
FIXED TAKE-OR-PAY RELATED CHARGES
o
s % X 12 30 1041811888
OTHER BON-COMMODITY-RELATED COSTS $116,880  B51,443,420
TOTAL §462,042 460
{1
Avg capacity resarvation charge per thamn $0.06225
Flrm transpariation factor per Sheat Nu. 168 8%
Flrm trensporbation capacily ressrvation charge per therm $0.04280
Annugl lm transportation volumes 74,864,765
Capaclly resarvalich cherges zllocetad lo frm transportation 3,718,307
Total capacity reservation charges 357,108,600
Capacity resesvation charges allocated io fnm sales $93,388,583
Annual fitr selos volumes 842,768,048
Firm sales capachy reservabion charga per therm $0.06335

$AS COAT PER THERM

FiRM-
OTHER THAN ~ BEASONMNAL &
LTSS

$0,00860 $0.00000
$0.06335 (1) $0.00060
0.46872 - 048872
000000 ©.00000
0.00014 0.00014
$0.53501 46880



